

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-1998

Senate Bill SB-98F-1099 Invalidation of 1998 Fall Election

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-98F-1099 Invalidation of 1998 Fall Election" (1998). *Legislation*. 1319. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1319

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-1998 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida Student Government Association



SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB98F-1099

WHEREAS:	The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all university wide matters, and;
WHEREAS:	The Judicial Branch was established to protect the rights of the Student Body via the interpretation of the Constitution of the Student Government Association, and;
WHEREAS:	The Judiciary reviewed the Student Government Elections for the fall semester of 1998 and found that a tabulation of the votes were needed to confirm the election results, and;
THEREFORE:	Let it be enacted that the Student Government Elections for the Fall semester of 1998 be invalidated, due to the absence of a final vote count.

Respectfully submitted, Senate President	Be it known that $SD9YF - 1099$
Introduced by Janie S. Clements	is hereby PASSED / VETOED on
Senate Action 09 - 00 - 01	This 3 day of November, 1998
DateOctober 30, 1998	Signature John Carey
	Student Body President